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INFORMATION FOR PARTS GUIDE MANUAL

To find correct Parts No., refer to the “‘HOW TO MAKE THE BEST USE OF
THIS MANUAL” in the following page.

HOW TO MAKE THE BEST USE OF THIS MANUAL

1 When you order, please check the proper figures beforehand that are on
Our Parts Guide Manual, and order with the appropriate figures.

2 For screws, Nuts, Washers, retaining rings and Pins which are used in this
model, one letter is shown on the Standard parts column of Parts list and
exploded diagrams.

3 In order to maintain safety of the product, some specific parts composed
of this product are set up as "essential safety parts".

4 The assigned parts number for the "essential safety parts" is indicated as
IISPOO_****II'
When replacing these parts, follow precautions for disassembling and
installing which are listed in the Service Manual.
Do not use any parts that are not set up as

5 & means that there are exclusive parts for each destination.
Please check the appropriate destination when you order.

6 Revision Mark
Marked as A on the illustration shows that the revision has been made.

7 All rights reserved. (any reprints or quotations are prohibited.)
Use of this parts guide manual should be strictly supervised to avoid dis-
closure of confidential information.
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4002311002 4-3 A02E941300 11-20 A161564200 8-17 A161621600 10A-19 A161626200 11A-17
4030301703 8-14 A02E941500 9-13 A161564300 8-19 A161621600 12-19 A161626200 11-17
4030320601 10A-12 A02E941500 11-13 A161564400 8-16 A161621600 12A-19 A161626602 9A-4
4030320601 10-12 A093104001 14-6 A161567300 7-21 A161621701 10-17 A161626602 9-4
4030320601 12A-12 A093940800 1-13 A161567400 7-24 A161621701 12-17 A161626602 11-4
4030320601 12-12 A093H00100 2-14 A161568700 8-5 A161621800 10-16 A161626602 11A-4
4030322601 10A-5 A093M60000 2-1 A161568800 8-2 A161621800 12-16 A161626800 9-5
4030322601 10-5 AOEDS63900 8-8 A161620107 10-24 A161621900 10-14 A161626800 9A-5
4030322601 12A-5 AOED620200 10A-13 A161620107 12-24 A161621900 12-14 A161626800 11-5
4030322601 12-5 AOED620200 10-13 A161620400 10A-6 A161622100 9-16 A161626800 11A-5
4037320401 10-7 AOED620200 12A-13 A161620400 10-6 A161622100 9A-16 A161626900 9A-9
4037320401 12-7 AOED620200 12-13 A161620400 12-6 A161622100 11-16 A161626900 9-9
4061101000 1-3 AOED620701 10A-18 A161620400 12A-6 A161622100 11A-16 A161626900 11-9
4131300301 6-10 AOED620701 10-18 A161620600 10A-3 A161623104 9-2 A161626900 11A-9
4131300301 7-13 AOED620701 12A-18 A161620600 10-3 A161623104 11-2 A161627102 4-5
4131353202 6-4 AOED620701 12-18 A161620600 12-3 A161623203 9-15 A161627300 4-6
4131353202 7-8 AOED621400 10-8 A161620600 12A-3 A161623203 9A-15 A161627500 4-11
4163529301 4-15 AOED621400 12-8 A161620701 10-4 A161623203 11-15 A161628013 4-12
4163529301 10-9 AOED627600 4-7 A161620701 10A-4 A161623203 11A-15 A161636502 9-3
4163529301 10A-9 AOEDM50100 7-1 A161620701 12-4 A161623400 2-7 A161636502 9A-3
4163529301 12A-9 AOXW608300 14-7 A161620701 12A-4 A161623400 9-1 A161636502 11-3
4163529301 12-9 A108213800 6-14 A161620803 10-11 A161623400 9A-1 A161636502 11A-3
4348202401 1-8 A108M50100 4-9 A161620803 12-11 A161623400 11A-1 A161815300 5-6
4348305301 5-8 A108M50100 7-5 A161620904 10-1 A161623400 111 A161815400 5-5
4532341001 8-11 A108R90000 6-6 A161620904 10A-1 A161624100 10A-2 A161815500 5-4
56AA40490 7-16 A161103901 2-6 A161620904 121 A161624100 10-2 A161943000 10-22
56AA40490 8-6 A161560302 7-23 A161620904 12A-1 A161624100 12-2 A161943000 10A-22
9J06M10300 4-4 A161560900 7-4 A161621100 10-20 A161624100 12A-2 A161943000 12A-22
A00J563600 7-15 A161561600 7-6 A161621100 10A-20 A161625900 9A-8 A161943000 12-22
A00J563600 8-7 A161562000 7-18 A161621100 12A-20 A161625900 9-8 A161943301 14-8
A00J942202 9-14 A161562101 7-17 A161621100 12-20 A161626000 9-6 A161943400 14-9
A00J942202 11-14 A161562300 7-19 A161621300 10-10 A161626000 9A-6 A161943700 10A-21
A00JHO0DO0 1-5 A161562400 7-12 A161621300 12-10 A161626000 11A-6 A161943700 10-21
A02E560800 7-22 A161562500 7-20 A161621400 10-15 A161626000 11-6 A161943700 12-21
AO02E561100 7-14 A161562600 7-9 A161621400 12-15 A161626100 9-18 A161943700 12A-21
A02E940300 10A-23 A161562800 7-10 A161621411 10-15 A161626100 9A-18 A161943802 9-12
A02E940300 10-23 A161563300 8-15 A161621411 10A-15 A161626100 11-18 A161943802 11-12
A02E940300 12-23 A161563400 8-10 A161621411 12A-15 A161626100 11A-18 A161M50501 4-10
A02E940300 12A-23 A161563501 8-9 A161621411 12-15 A161626200 9A-17 A161M50600 4-13
A02E941300 9-20 A161564103 8-18 A161621600 10-19 A161626200 9-17 A2XM561002 1-10
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Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
A2XM561501 2-9 A2XM570500 1-6 A2XMN10D00 4-1 A795565600 10A-16 A7VA591001 3-12
A2XM561600 2-11 A2XM570600 1-11 A2XMN10EQ0 2-15 A795565600 12A-16 A7VA591100 3-13
A2XM561700 2-10 A2XM570802 11 A2XMN10F00 4-14 A795565700 10A-25 A9HFR70000 9A-23
A2XM561802 2-3 A2XM572202 1-14 A2XMN10HO00 3-1 A795565700 12A-25 A9HFR70200 11A-23
A2XM562001 2-4 A2XM572202 1-16 A2XMN10J00 3-2 A795565800 10A-27 V116040804 14-3
A2XM562002 2-4 A2XM572300 1-15 A2XMR70011 2-2 A795565800 12A-27 V500010082 13-1
A2XM562100 2-5 A2XM572300 1-17 A2XMR70622 14-16 A795565900 10A-26 V500010083 13-2
A2XM562601 2-8 A2XM590301 3-11 A2XMR70622 14-16 A795565900 12A-26 V500020098 13-3
A2XM563401 5-2 A2XM590501 3-10 A2XMR70700 9-23 A795566000 10A-34 V500020099 13-4
A2XM563501 5-7 A2XM590800 6-5 A2XMR70800 9-23 A795566000 12A-34 V502010033 2-13
A2XM563600 5-9 A2XM590901 3-6 A2XMR70900 11-23 A795620800 10A-11 V570010021 13-5
A2XM563900 5-3 A2XM591002 6-5 A2XMR71000 11-23 A795620800 12A-11 V570010026 13-6
A2XM564000 5-10 A2XM591500 3-5 A2XMR72200 6-15 A795621301 10A-10
A2XM565200 7-11 A2XM591600 3-4 A2XMR72300 6-16 A795621301 12A-10
A2XM565400 7-26 A2XM592100 3-9 A3EP957100 1-18 A795621900 10A-14
A2XM565800 7-7 A2XM592200 3-8 A55V624700 9A-22 A795621900 12A-14
A2XM565901 7-2 A2XM592200 6-12 A55V624700 9-22 A795622500 10A-35
A2XM566000 7-3 A2XM592300 6-11 A55V624700 11-22 A795622500 12A-35
A2XM566101 8-3 A2XM592400 6-1 A55V624700 11A-22 A795622600 10A-33
A2XM566200 8-4 A2XM592500 6-3 A5C1562200 7-27 A795622600 12A-33
A2XM566902 8-13 A2XM592602 6-2 A5C1627101 4-5 A795622700 10A-36
A2XM567401 8-1 A2XM592700 3-7 A5C1627300 4-6 A795622700 12A-36
A2XM568103 9-10 A2XM593500 6-7 A5C1627500 4-11 A795942401 9A-12
A2XM568103 9A-10 A2XM640700 8-12 A5C1627900 4-7 A795942401 11A-12
A2XM568203 11-10 A2XM641000 5-1 A5C1628100 9A-21 A79J620100 10A-24
A2XM568203 11A-10 A2XM940100 9-19 A5C1628100 9-21 A79J620100 12A-24
A2XM568300 9A-7 A2XM940100 9A-19 A5C1628100 11A-21 A79J623100 9A-2
A2XM568300 9-7 A2XM940200 11A-19 A5C1628100 11-21 A79J623100 11A-2
A2XM568400 11A-7 A2XM940200 11-19 A795565000 10A-17 A79J941200 9A-14
A2XM568400 11-7 A2XM942301 1-12 A795565000 12A-17 A79J941200 11A-14
A2XM568700 11A-8 A2XMG56100 6-8 A795565100 10A-29 A79J941300 9A-20
A2XM568700 11-8 A2XMG56200 6-9 A795565100 12A-29 A79J941300 11A-20
A2XM569201 9-11 A2XMH00201 2-12 A795565200 10A-32 A79J941500 9A-13
A2XM569201 9A-11 A2XMM10000 3-3 A795565200 12A-32 A79J941500 11A-13
A2XM569201 11-11 A2XMN10001 2-16 A795565300 10A-30 A7AH621000 10A-8
A2XM569201 11A-11 A2XMN10101 2-17 A795565300 12A-30 A7AH621000 12A-8
A2XM570100 1-9 A2XMN10400 6-13 A795565400 10A-31 A7AH621200 10A-7
A2XM570201 11 A2XMN10702 7-25 A795565400 12A-31 A7AH621200 12A-7
A2XM570301 1-2 A2XMN10801 7-25 A795565500 10A-28 A7VA561500 2-18
A2XM570400 1-4 A2XMN10C02 1-7 A795565500 12A-28 A7VA571200 2-19
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EXTERNAL PARTS

Page. 1

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
T | AZXM570201 Cover /Rear AN— & AAT C 1 a-V137030804
1 | A2XM570802 Cover /Rear HR— 1 B,C,D1,D3,E,F2,G1,G C 1 b-V137030803
2,H,1,J,K c-V143040803
2 | A2xM570301 Cover /Right rear NN— ik c 1 d-V123050803
3 4061101000 Castor FrvR4A C 4 £-\/144030603
4 A2XM570400 Cover /Right hin— %8 C 1 g-vV116031603
5 A00JHOODOO PWB Assembly LED1 HIk ASSY LED 1 C 2
6 A2XM570500 Cover H— (LED) C 1
7 | A2XMN10C02 Indicating Wiring /2 ETREE 2 (2% 4E) D 1
8 4348202401 ADJUSTING PLATE AR D 2
9 A2XM570100 Cover /Left hin—/%k C 1
10 | A2XM561002 Mounting Plate Btk (7PvRX4H) D 2
11 | A2XM570600 Cover /Right front hi\—/HaHi C 1
12 | A2XM942301 Label SNV GEE) C 1
13 | A093940800 Label SN (BFEE—% SW) AA1 C 1
14 | A2XM572202 Mounting Plate AR D 2
15 | A2XM572300 Seal =L C 2
16 | A2XM572202 Mounting Plate iR (Model No. A2XM-008 D 2
/WY8/00D/WYD)

17 | A2XM572300 Seal =L (Model No. A2XM-008 C 2
/WY8/00D/WYD)

18 | A3BEP957100 Mounting Plate VRN L (Model No. A2XM-008 D 1
/WY8/00D/WYD)
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FRAME SECTION

Page. 2

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A093M60000 Rocker switch WA Ay F AA1 C 1 a-V137030803
2 | A2XMR70011 Heater Assy E—% Assy AA1 D 1 b-V116030803
3 | A2XM561802 Rail L—iL () D 2 GV 5020803
4 A2XM5620010Id Holder 71‘”/’; (BAL—W) D 1 e-\V144030803
4 A2XM562002 Holder RILE (BL—IL) D 1
5 A2XM562100 Holder RILE (ERAvY) D 1
6 A161103901 Roll o) D 2
7 A161623400 Roll A D 2
8 | A2XM562601 Stopper Abwvsis (htyhE) D 2
9 [ A2XM561501 Mounting Plate RiFiR  (25) D 1
10 | A2XM561700 Rail L—iL (ETF) D 1
11 A2XM561600 Rail L—iv (k&%) D 1
12 | A2XMH00201 PWB Assembly(PWB-CB_2 ASSY) HIR ASSY (PWB—CB_ 2 ASSY) | 1
13 | V502010033 Circuit Board Spacer H—Fy b R—F AR—H— AA1 D 4
14 | A093H00100 PWB Assy HRASSY AA1 c 1
15 | A2XMN10EQ0 Heater Wiring E—2—FE (ER2RX) AA1 D 1
16 | A2XMN10001 Heater Relay harness E—4—hffEi (ER—R) AA1 D 1
17 | A2XMN10101 Main body Relay harness AR HR AR ¢ 1
18 | A7VA561500 Cover HhiN— (Model No. A2XM-008 D 1

/WY8/00D/WYD)
19 | A7VA571200 Cover = (Model No. A2XM-008 D 1
/WY8/00D/WYD)
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PAPER FEED DRIVE SECTION
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REVISED EDITION
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PAPER FEED DRIVE SECTION

Page. 3

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 [ A2XMN10HO00 Drive Wiring /1 ERERRAR. 1 D 1 a-V116030803
2 | A2XMN10J00 Drive Wiring /2 R 2 (2% vE) D 1 b-V137030803
3 | A2XMM10000 Brushless motor IIYLRAE—4 c 4 GV113030002
4 | A2XM591600 Shaft & (CAB BMEREN4) C 2
5 | A2XM591500 Shaft B (CAB HB#fEE3) c 4
6 | A2XM590901 Mounting Plate iR (C A B fElk#a) D 1
7 | A2XM592700 Belt Rk (CABEEE) C 4
8 | A2XM592200 Gear ¥7 (CABEREI2) c 2
9 | A2XM592100 Pulley J—1) (CABEREN1) C 4
10 | A2XM590501 Mounting Plate Witk (C A B ERBj#ia) D 2
11 | A2XM590301 Mounting Plate Witk (CAB £—%) D 4
12 | A7VA591001 Cover H— (Model No. A2XM-008 D 1

/WY8/00D/WYD)
13 | A7VA591100 Cover HN— (Model No. A2XM-008 D 1
/WY8/00D/WYD)
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CASSETTE SIZE SECTION
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CASSETTE SIZE SECTION

Page. 4

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A2XMN10D00 Paperfeed Wiring /1 REERR 1 (1./2%vE) D 2 a-V153033003
3 | 4002311002 Pressure Spring EfmaqLidh ¢ 2 b-V116030803
4 | 9J06M10300 MOTOR RTFY FE—4 B 2 ©-V145030803
5 A1616271020Id Holder RILE D 2
5 A5C1627101 Holder HRILE D 2
6 A1616273000Id Holder RIS D 2
6 A5C1627300 Holder RILS D 2
7 | AOED6276000Id Compressing Coil spring Efga A ILIEA D 4
7 | A5C1627900 Compressing Coil spring EfaMLIER D 4
9 | A108M50100 Photointerrupter BB Y B 2
10 [ A161M50501 Photointerrupter BBEtLUY (2 ch 7LA) C 2
11 A1616275000I1d Holder RILE C 2
11 A5C1627500 Holder RILE C 2
12 | A161628013 Holder RILE (ER) C 2
13 | A161M50600 Photointerrupter HidEEL Y (4 ch 7LA) [o] 2
14| A2XMN10F00 Paperfeed Wiring /2 BHERE 2 (1./2%%xF) D 2
15 | 4163529301 SCREW Bl C 4
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PAPER TRANSPORT SECTION
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PAPER TRANSPORT SECTION

Page. 5

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A2XM641000 Door B Gtx) C 1 a-V153030803
2 | A2XM563401 Connecting Plate BEER (Av ) D 1 b-V116030803
3 A2XM563900 Lock avy  (RAED C 1
4 | A161815500 Pulling Spring 5I3R Y [E1a C 6
5 A161815400 Roll A C 8
6 A161815300 Shaft o D 2
7 A2XM563501 Guide HAK (Mt C 1
8 4348305301 PAWL I C 1
9 A2XM563600 Band UK C 1
10 | A2XM564000 Pulling Coil spring 53R Y a1 J)LiFta C 1

PC-210



PAPER TAKE-UP SECTION
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PAPER TAKE-UP SECTION

Page. 6

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A2XM592400 Gear X7 (CAB #XERE)) C 2 a-V217040001
2 | A2XM592602 Spring I (C A B Hl%EEE) ¢ 2 b-V116030803
3 | A2XM592500 Guide 4K (CAB #:XERE)) C 2
4 | 4131353202 BUSHING W2 C 2
5 | A2XM59080001d Mounting Plate itk (CAB ) D 1
5 | A2XM591002 Mounting Plate itk (CAB t>#) D 1
6 | A108R90000 PHOTO INTERRUPTER THbA 25T 85— | 1
7 | A2XM593500 Cover Hi— (CAB /N—FR) D 2
8 | A2XMG56100 FRAME ASSY ITJL—LEA A Assy D 1
9 [ A2XMG56200 FRAME ASSY IL—LEHAV A Assy D 1
10 | 4131300301 BUSHING W2 C 2
11 | A2XM592300 Gear ¥7 (CAB #A#ERS) C 2
12 | A2XM592200 Gear *¥7 (CABE#?2) C 2
13 | A2XMN10400 Paperfeed Relay harness /3 HRIRTRMER 3 (2% vE) D 1
14 [ A108213800 Washer PP D 2
15 | A2XMR72200 Paper Feed Assy /3rd ik Assy /3K S 1
16 | A2XMR72300 Paper Feed Assy /4th B Assy 74 S 1

PC-210



PAPER TAKE-UP SECTION

P7
Bt
DATE
AUGUST
2013

WETHR
REVISED EDITION

2 unit a machine

(except for Key-25)
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PAPER TAKE-UP SECTION

Page. 7

24 | A161567400
25 | A2XMN10702

Torsion Spring
Conveyance Detection harness /2

RlYiER (Ev 78K
WERAEE 2 (1/2%v%E)

(3rd)

25 | A2XMN10801
26 | A2XM565400
27 | A5C1562200

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 | AOEDM50100 Photoreflector RFBEEL Y (TUTHE) | 4 a-V153030803
2 | A2xM565901 Reinforce Plate WmR AT L—L4) D 2 b-V137030803
3 | A2XM566000 Guide Plate AARHE (i R) c 2 RVAE P!
4 A161560900 Mounting Plate Itk (ARG VY) D 2 e-\V217030001
5 | A108M50100 Photointerrupter EREY B 4
6 A161561600 Actuator T7U9Fa1I—42 (PE) C 2
7 A2XM565800 Frame JL—L (HEHED D 2
8 4131353202 BUSHING WM C 2
9 A161562600 Gear 28T *7 28T C 2
10 | A161562800 Compressing Coil spring EfEa A ILIER C 2
11 A2XM565200 Shaft [ €Y ) C 2
12 | A161562400 Gear 26T *7 26T C 2
13 | 4131300301 BUSHING W}z C 8
14 | AO2E561100 Clutch 939F C 4
15 | A00J563600 Roller o—35 A 2
16 | 56AA40490 SHAFT STOPPER 4 R kw/N 4 C 4
17 | A161562101 Holder RILE (Ev?) D 2
18 | A161562000 Shaft W (Ev?)) D 2
19 | A161562300 Gear 34T X¥7 34T C 2
20 | A161562500 Bushing TAY#B C 2
21 A161567300 Lever Lin— (Ev YR C 2
22 | AO2E560800 Shaft ¥ T D 2
23 | A161560302 Paper feed Frame B IL—L D 2

C 2
D 1
D 1
C 2
A 2

Conveyance Detection harness /3
Drive Roller
Roller

WxiRmER 3 (2FvE)
EBEO—35 (M%)
a—3 (Ev?)

(4th)

PC-210



PAPER TAKE-UP SECTION

P8

2 unit a machine
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PAPER TAKE-UP SECTION

Page. 8

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A2XM567401 Holder RILE (SFE/LCT) C 2 a-V217040001
2 | A161568800 Torsion Coil spring hltyaAfiidh C 2 b-V116030603
3 | A2XM566101 Guide Plate R c 2 RV redd
4 A2XM566200 Guide vl 14k C 2 e-V116031003
5 | A161568700 Torsion Coil spring RLYaMLiER C 2
6 | 56AA40490 SHAFT STOPPER 4 MR v/ 4 C 2
7 | A00J563600 Roller o—35 A 2
8 | AOED563900 Torque limiter FLOUZYE C 2
9 | A161563501 Guide HAF (SEEEERD) D 2
10 | A161563400 Shaft B O(SEF) D 2
11 | 4532341001 SHOULDER SCREW Bt l D 2
12 | A2XM640700 Mounting Plate ER 4R D 2
13 | A2XM566902 Mounting Plate RittR  (SEE) D 2
14 | 4030301703 PRESSURE SPRING EfEaAILIER C 2
15 | A161563300 Shaft W (xR D 2
16 | A161564400 Pulling Coil spring 53R Y a4 LR C 2
17 | A161564200 Spacer AR—Y  (HAFER ) D 2
18 | A161564103 Lever LN— D 2
19 | A161564300 Spacer AR—Y  (YN\FEERE2) D 4
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3rd PAPER TRAY UNIT
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Key

Part No.

Description

Destinations

Class

QTY

Standard parts

1

A161623400

A161623104

A161636502

A161626602

A161626800

Roll

Reinforce Plate /Right

Lever

Lever

Pulling Coil spring

A

iR A

Ln— (Bv%)

LR—  (fERR)

BliRYaA it (RyHL/—)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

10

A161626000

A2XM568300

A161625900

A161626900

A2XM568103

Lens

Cover

Cover

Handle

Cover

LYX (FA4LAAF - B4

Hhii— (8 rd /Ly h)

hn— (hty bRF)

BFE (htvh)

AN— (3 rd AtYH)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

1

12

13

14

15

A2XM569201

A161943802

A02E941500

A00J942202

A161623203

Holder

Label

Label Cd

Label FD

Reinforce Plate /Left

LY (BF)

IR (RRER)

ZARJ)L CD

SAR)L FD

iR E

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

16

17

18

A161622100

A161626200

A161626100

Ground Plate

Sheet

Light blocking Sheet

TR (hEvb)

Y—F  (REHR)

B —

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

a-V153030803
b-V149030803

PC-210



Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts

19 [ A2XM940100 Label IR (IR HERR3) (Model No.A2XM-002, C 1
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

20 | AO2E941300 Label Fd ZR)L FD (Model No.A2XM-002, C 1
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

21 | A5C1628100 Cushion gwav (Model No.A2XM-002, D 2
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

22 | A55V624700 Protection Sheet REgE—+ (Model No. A2XM-008 C 2
/WY8)

23 | A2XMR70700 Cassette Assy htvhk Assy (Model No.A2XM-002/ S 1
WY2)

23 | A2XMR70800 Cassette Assy htevhk Assy (Model No.A2XM-008/ S 1

WY8)
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3rd PAPER TRAY UNIT

Page. 9A

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A161623400 Roll A (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 4 a-V153030803
A2XM-WYD) b-V149030803
2 A79J623100 Reinforce Plate /Right RSB (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
3 | A161636502 Lever Li— (BvY) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
4 A161626602 Lever Li— () (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
5 | A161626800 Pulling Coil spring BliRY oAl (AyL/i—) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
6 | A161626000 Lens LYX (A RHAF - $B5K) (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
7 | A2XM568300 Cover An— (3 rd /Ly h) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
8 | A161625900 Cover AN— (hty FRF) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
9 | A161626900 Handle BFE (Bhtvyh) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
10 [ A2XM568103 Cover An— (3 rdHtEYh) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
11 | A2XM569201 Holder RILE (BF) (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
12 | A795942401 Label IR (AR (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
13 | A79J941500 Label CD ZR)L CD R —)L (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
14 | A79J941200 Label FD SR FD Ry—)L1 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
15 | A161623203 Reinforce Plate /Left HER K (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
16 | A161622100 Ground Plate T—R#R (hEvh) (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
17 | A161626200 Sheet =k (R&HR) (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
18 [ A161626100 Light blocking Sheet EH— b+ (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
19 [ A2XM940100 Label TN (HEEREREERR3I) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
20 | A79J941300 Label FD SR FD RYy—)L/2 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
21 | A5C1628100 Cushion Jgviay (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 2
A2XM-WYD)
22 | A55V624700 Protection Sheet RiES— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 2
A2XM-WYD)
23 | AQHFR70000 Cassette Assy/ Upper htvyhk ASSY /t (Model No.A2XM-00D, S 1
A2XM-WYD)
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3rd PAPER TRAY UNIT

Page. 10

Key

Part No.

Description

Destinations

Class

QTY

Standard parts

1

A161620904

A161624100

A161620600

A161620701

4030322601

Regulating Plate /Rear

Cushion

Shoulder screw

Gear

FRICTION SHEET

RER %

Bl

x7

R

Jvvary (FHAF)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

10

A161620400

4037320401

AOED621400

4163529301

A161621300

Lifting Plate

KNOB

Pulling Coil spring

SCREW

Lever

HEFiR

DEH

5l5kY a4 LIEA

tl

L/N—

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

11

12

13

14

15

A161620803

4030320601

AOED620200

A161621900

A1616214000Id

Regulating Plate /Front

LEVER

Guide

Mounting Plate

Lever

AR HI

L/N—

A4 GEEE)

R4k

L/N—

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

15

16

17

18

A161621411

A161621800

A161621701

AOED620701

Lever

Plate spring

Regulating Plate

Actuator

L/n—

AEE e

REIR (i)

TOFa1I—4

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008, A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

a-V153030803
b-V217040001
¢c-V116030803
d-V144040603

PC-210



Key

Part No.

Description

Destinations

Class

QTY

Standard parts

19

A161621600

Lifting Shaft

HWETE

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

20

21

22

23

24

A161621100

A161943700

A161943000

A02E940300

A161620107

Rack

Label Max Level

Label

Label

Paper feed Cassette

vy

SR BEHE

P2av%

P2av%

HWHEHhEY ~ (A 3)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008, A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)
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3rd PAPER TRAY UNIT

Page. 10A

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A161620904 Regulating Plate /Rear IR % (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1 a-V153030803
A2XM-WYD) b-V217040001
2 | A161624100 Cushi yiay (HAR Model No.A2XM-00D C 2 C-V116030803
ushion gviary (HAK) (AZS)(N(I%-W?(D) , V144040603
3 | A161620600 Shoulder screw Bt l (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1 ﬁ %1(32671073005%%
A2XM-WYD)
4 | A161620701 Gear x7 (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
5 4030322601 FRICTION SHEET =301 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
6 A161620400 Lifting Plate HEIFHR (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
7 A7AH621200 Lock Lever = A (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
8 | A7AH621000 Pulling Coil spring BlERY A Lidh (Model No.A2XM-00D, c 1
A2XM-WYD)
9 4163529301 SCREW al (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
10 [ A795621301 Operation Lever BIEL/— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
11 | A795620800 Regulating Plate TRFIHR (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
12 | 4030320601 LEVER L/s— (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
13 | AOED620200 Guide HAF @EIEEE) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
14 | A795621900 Mounting Plate HR 4k (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
15 | A161621411 Lever L/s— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
16 | A795565600 Plate spring (£ (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
17 | A795565000 Regulating Plate IR (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
18 | AOED620701 Actuator TO9Fa1I—4 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
19 | A161621600 Lifting Shaft 9L (FEh (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
20 | A161621100 Rack Sy (Model No.A2XM-00D, c 1
A2XM-WYD)
21 A161943700 Label Max Level SR EHE (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
22 | A161943000 Label ZR)L (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
23 | AO2E940300 Label X)L (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
24 | A79J620100 Paper feed Cassette kAt Y b (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
25 | A795565700 Holder RILE (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
26 | A795565900 Compressing Spring [EHE[EA (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
27 | A795565800 Lever L/— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

PC-210



Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts

28 | A795565500 Compressing Spring EfEIER (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 2
A2XM-WYD)

29 | A795565100 Lock Lever Oy oL/nN— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

30 | A795565300 Cover hi— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

31 | A795565400 Operation Lever BIELN— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

32 | A795565200 Lock Lever Oy oL/nN— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

33 | A795622600 Auxiliary Guide /2 wWEHAR 2 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 2
A2XM-WYD)

34 | A795566000 Cushion gviay (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

35 | A795622500 Auxiliary Guide /1 HHHAF 1 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

36 | A795622700 Compressing Spring EfEEA (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 3
A2XM-WYD)

PC-210
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4th PAPER TRAY UNIT

Page. 11

Key

Part No.

Description

Destinations

Class

QTY

Standard parts

1

A161623400

A161623104

A161636502

A161626602

A161626800

Roll

Reinforce Plate /Right

Lever

Lever

Pulling Coil spring

A

iR A

Ln— (Bv%)

LR—  (fERR)

BliRYaA it (RyHL/—)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

10

A161626000

A2XM568400

A2XM568700

A161626900

A2XM568203

Lens

Cover

Cover

Handle

Cover

LYX (FA4LAAF - B4

Hhii— (4 th Ly k)

hin— (4 th hey FEF)

BFE (htvh)

Hhini— (4 th AEYk)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

1

12

13

14

15

A2XM569201

A161943802

A02E941500

A00J942202

A161623203

Holder

Label

Label Cd

Label FD

Reinforce Plate /Left

LY (BF)

IR (RRER)

ZARJ)L CD

SAR)L FD

iR E

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

16

17

18

A161622100

A161626200

A161626100

Ground Plate

Sheet

Light blocking Sheet

TR (hEvb)

Y—F  (REHR)

B —

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

a-V153030803
b-V149030803

PC-210



Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts

19 [ A2XM940200 Label IR (HRIREHERT4) (Model No.A2XM-002, C 1
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

20 | AO2E941300 Label Fd ZR)L FD (Model No.A2XM-002, C 1
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

21 | A5C1628100 Cushion gwav (Model No.A2XM-002, D 2
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

22 | A55V624700 Protection Sheet REgE—+ (Model No. A2XM-008 C 2
/WY8)

23 | A2XMR70900 Cassette Assy htvhk Assy (Model No.A2XM-002/ S 1
WY2)

23 | A2XMR71000 Cassette Assy htevhk Assy (Model No.A2XM-008/ S 1

WY8)
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4th PAPER TRAY UNIT Page. 11A
Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A161623400 Roll A (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 4 a-V153030803
A2XM-WYD) b-V149030803
2 A79J623100 Reinforce Plate /Right RSB (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
3 A161636502 Lever Li— (BvY) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
4 A161626602 Lever Li— () (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
5 A161626800 Pulling Coil spring BliRY oAl (AyL/i—) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
6 A161626000 Lens LYX (A RHAF - $B5K) (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
7 A2XM568400 Cover An— (4 th XLy k) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
8 A2XM568700 Cover hn— (4 th Aty FERF) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
9 A161626900 Handle BFE (Bhtvyh) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
10 | A2XM568203 Cover hn— (4 th Aty h) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
11 | A2XM569201 Holder RILE (BF) (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
12 | A795942401 Label IR (AR (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
13 | A79J941500 Label CD ZR)L CD R —)L (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
14 | A79J941200 Label FD IRN)L FD Ry —JL/ 1 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
15 | A161623203 Reinforce Plate /Left HER K (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
16 | A161622100 Ground Plate T—R#R (hEvh) (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
17 | A161626200 Sheet =k (R&HR) (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
18 [ A161626100 Light blocking Sheet EH— b+ (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
19 | A2XM940200 Label FANIL (HREREREERT4) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
20 | A79J941300 Label FD IRN)L FD R—)L 2 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
21 | A5C1628100 Cushion Jgviay (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 2
A2XM-WYD)
22 | A55V624700 Protection Sheet RiES— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 2
A2XM-WYD)
23 | A9HFR70200 Cassette Assy/ Lower htvyhk ASSY /F (Model No.A2XM-00D, S 1
A2XM-WYD)
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4th PAPER TRAY UNIT

Page. 12

Key

Part No.

Description

Destinations

Class

QTY

Standard parts

1

A161620904

A161624100

A161620600

A161620701

4030322601

Regulating Plate /Rear

Cushion

Shoulder screw

Gear

FRICTION SHEET

RER %

Bl

x7

R

Jvvary (FHAF)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

10

A161620400

4037320401

AOED621400

4163529301

A161621300

Lifting Plate

KNOB

Pulling Coil spring

SCREW

Lever

HEFiR

DEH

5l5kY a4 LIEA

tl

L/N—

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

11

12

13

14

15

A161620803

4030320601

AOED620200

A161621900

A1616214000Id

Regulating Plate /Front

LEVER

Guide

Mounting Plate

Lever

AR HI

L/N—

A4 GEEE)

R4k

L/N—

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

15

16

17

18

A161621411

A161621800

A161621701

AOED620701

Lever

Plate spring

Regulating Plate

Actuator

L/n—

AEE e

REIR (i)

TOFa1I—4

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008, A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

a-V153030803
b-V217040001
¢c-V116030803
d-V144040603

PC-210



Key

Part No.

Description

Destinations

Class

QTY

Standard parts

19

A161621600

Lifting Shaft

HWETE

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

20

21

22

23

24

A161621100

A161943700

A161943000

A02E940300

A161620107

Rack

Label Max Level

Label

Label

Paper feed Cassette

vy

SR BEHE

P2av%

P2av%

HWHEHhEY ~ (A 3)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008, A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)

(Model No.A2XM-002,
A2XM-008,A2XM-WY2,A
2XM-WY8)
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4th PAPER TRAY UNIT Page. 12A
Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 A161620904 Regulating Plate /Rear IR % (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1 a-V153030803
A2XM-WYD) b-V217040001
2 | A161624100 Cushi yiay (HAR Model No.A2XM-00D C 2 C-V116030803
ushion gviary (HAK) (AZS)(N(I%-W?(D) , V144040603
3 | A161620600 Shoulder screw Bt l (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1 ﬁ %1(32671073005%%
A2XM-WYD)
4 A161620701 Gear x7 (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
5 4030322601 FRICTION SHEET =301 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
6 A161620400 Lifting Plate iR (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
7 A7AH621200 Lock Lever = A (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
8 | A7AH621000 Pulling Coil spring BlERY A Lidh (Model No.A2XM-00D, c 1
A2XM-WYD)
9 4163529301 SCREW al (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
10 [ A795621301 Operation Lever BIEL/— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
11 | A795620800 Regulating Plate TRFIHR (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
12 | 4030320601 LEVER L/s— (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
13 | AOED620200 Guide HAF @EIEEE) (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
14 | A795621900 Mounting Plate HR 4k (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
15 | A161621411 Lever L/s— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
16 | A795565600 Plate spring [FIESE (Model No.A2XM-00D, c 1
A2XM-WYD)
17 | A795565000 Regulating Plate IR (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
18 | AOED620701 Actuator TO9Fa1I—4 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
19 | A161621600 Lifting Shaft 9L (FEh (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
20 | A161621100 Rack Sy (Model No.A2XM-00D, c 1
A2XM-WYD)
21 A161943700 Label Max Level SR EHE (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
22 | A161943000 Label ZR)L (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
23 | AO2E940300 Label X)L (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
24 | A79J620100 Paper feed Cassette kAt Y b (Model No.A2XM-00D, D 1
A2XM-WYD)
25 | A795565700 Holder RILE (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
26 | A795565900 Compressing Spring [EHE[EA (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)
27 | A795565800 Lever L/— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

PC-210



Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts

28 | A795565500 Compressing Spring EfEIER (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 2
A2XM-WYD)

29 | A795565100 Lock Lever Oy oL/nN— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

30 | A795565300 Cover hi— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

31 | A795565400 Operation Lever BIELN— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

32 | A795565200 Lock Lever Oy oL/nN— (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

33 | A795622600 Auxiliary Guide /2 wWEHAR 2 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 2
A2XM-WYD)

34 | A795566000 Cushion gviay (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

35 | A795622500 Auxiliary Guide /1 HHHAF 1 (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 1
A2XM-WYD)

36 | A795622700 Compressing Spring EfEEA (Model No.A2XM-00D, C 3
A2XM-WYD)

PC-210
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WIRING ACCESSORIES AND JIGS

Page. 13

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
1 V500010082 Locking Wire Saddle Ovyx2 574 —HF)L D
2 V500010083 Locking Wire Saddle Ovyxo 74 —H KL D
3 V500020098 Mini Locking wire saddle TDAvyFEUTIA4Y—HRIL D
4 V500020099 Mini Locking wire saddle SZOvFUTIA4NY—HFIL D
5 [V570010021 Saddle IyPHRIL D
6 V570010026 Locking Edge Saddle OvFxF 5Ty HERIL D

PC-210



ACCESSORY PARTS

P13

Bt
DATE

BETHR

1
1

1

1
)—
o
=
!
N,
O,
S
=
>
(@]}
<1
o
=
ol
d_
3!
=
(—

9

PC-210



ACCESSORY PARTS

Page. 14

/WY8/00D/WYD)

Key Part No. Description Destinations Class QTY Standard parts
3 V116040804 Screw HERIMRLE - ELR2 \Y 5
6 A093104001 Stop plate & E R C 1
7 | AOXW608300 Connecting Plate EHER ¢ 3
8 A161943301 Label Paper Size/Metric NI EIRN)LM C 1
9 A161943400 Label Paper Size/Inch IR KEIRNIL T B,C,D1,D3,E,F2,G1,G C 1
2,H,1,J,K
16 | A2XMR70622 Leg ASSY 1 Assy (Model No. A2XM-002 D 2
/WY2)
16 | A2XMR70622 Leg ASSY M Assy (Model No. A2XM-008 D 4

PC-210



MAINTENANCE LIST

@ The items with no Page/Key numbers are not handled as spare parts.

11

No. Section PM Parts Description Maintenance Cycle (K=1,000) Parts No. Destinations Page/Key Note
QTY Replace
1 Paper Take-up Section Pick-up Roller 1 300K A5C1562200 P7-27 *1*2
2 Feed Roller 1 300K A00J563600 P7-15 *1*2
3 Separation Roller 1 300K A00J563600 P8-7 *1*2
4 Pick-up Roller 1 300K A5C1562200 P7-27 *1*2
5 Feed Roller 1 300K A00J563600 P7-15 *1*2
6 Separation Roller 1 300K A00J563600 P8-7 *1*2
*1:  Actual durable cycle (life counter value)

*2: Replace those parts at the same time.

PC-210



AUTTFTURI)ARE

11

ORX—>/F—FoN—DEVWEDIEX. T I72—H—ERERTEHY FEA.
No. 2 P M S3a8% g&r o (K=l,(§% HEBES R B/ ¥— 23
1| e HEER Evo7vy7a—5— 1 300K A5C1562200 P7-27 *1 %2
2 Ho—>— 1 300K A00J563600 P7-15 *1 %2
3 NEO—5— 1 300K A00J563600 P8-7 *1 %2
4 Evs7yr7a—5— 1 300K A5C1562200 pP7-27 *1 %2
5 HRo—5— 1 300K A00J563600 P7-15 *1 %2
6 HEO—5— 1 300K A00J563600 P8-7 *1 *2
*1: SA4T7HhIV4—(E
*x2: RIS,

PC-210



DESTINATION

Destination No.

Destinations

Hz

Model No.

A1

JAPAN

100

50/60

A2XM-002/
A2XM-008/
A2XM-00D

A2

JAPAN

USA, CANADA

120

60

A2XM-WY2/
A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

EUROPEAN TYPE

220-240

50/60

A2XM-WY2/
A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

D1

S.EASIATYPE

THAILAND, SRI LANKA, SINGAPORE, MALAYSIA, HONG
KONG, PAKISTAN, INDIA, BANGLADESH, INDONESIA

220-240

50/60

A2XM-WY2/
A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

D3

OCEANIA TYPE

AUSTRALIA, NEW ZEALAND

220-240

50/60

A2XM-WY2/
A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

PHILIPPINES

220-240

50/60

A2XM-WY2/
A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

F1

SAUDI ARABIA

F2

SAUDI ARABIA

220-240

50/60

A2XM-WY2/
A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

PC-210



Destination No. Destinations Vv Hz Model No.

A2XM-WY2/
G1 C.S AMERICA 220-240 | 50/60 | A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

A2XM-WY2/
G2 C.S AMERICA 120 60 | A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

A2XM-WY2/
H TAIWAN 110 60 | A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

JORDAN, LEBANON, SYRIA, SOUTH AFRICA, IRAQ, IRAN, N.YEMEN, CAMER- AIXM-WY?2/
| OON, UAE, BAHRAIN, OMAN, QATAR, KUWAIT, KENYA, TUNISIA, IVORY COAST, | 220-240 | 50/60 | A2XM-WY8/
MOROCCO A2XM-WYD

A2XM-WY2/
J CHINA 220-240 | 50/60 | A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

A2XM-WY2/
K KOREA 220-240 | 50/60 | A2XM-WY8/
A2XM-WYD

PC-210
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